Hindawi International Journal of Dentistry Volume 2020, Article ID 9016926, 1 page https://doi.org/10.1155/2020/9016926



Corrigendum

Corrigendum to "Endodontic and Restorative Treatment Patterns of Pulpally Involved Immature Permanent Posterior Teeth"

Ebtissam M. Al-Madi , ¹ Samar A. Al Saleh, ² Sundus M. Bukhary, ¹ and Maha M. Al-Ghofaily ¹

¹Department of Restorative Dental Sciences, College of Dentistry, King Saud University, P.O. Box 60169, Riyadh, Saudi Arabia ²Department of Prosthetic Dental Sciences, College of Dentistry, King Saud University, P.O. Box 60169, Riyadh, Saudi Arabia

Correspondence should be addressed to Ebtissam M. Al-Madi; ealmadi@ksu.edu.sa

Received 12 October 2020; Accepted 12 October 2020; Published 2 November 2020

Copyright © 2020 Ebtissam M. Al-Madi et al. This is an open access article distributed under the Creative Commons Attribution License, which permits unrestricted use, distribution, and reproduction in any medium, provided the original work is properly cited.

In the article titled "Endodontic and Restorative Treatment Patterns of Pulpally Involved Immature Permanent Posterior Teeth" [1], the affiliation [3] should be changed from "Department of Prosthetic Dental Sciences, College of Dentistry, King Saud University, P.O. Box 60169, Riyadh 11545, Saudi Arabia," to the correct affiliation "Department of Restorative Dental Sciences, College of Dentistry, King Saud University, P.O. Box 60169, Riyadh 11545, Saudi Arabia."

The corrected list of affiliations is shown in the authors' information above.

References

[1] E. M. Al-Madi, S. A. Al Saleh, S. M. Bukhary, and M. M. Al-Ghofaily, "Endodontic and restorative treatment patterns of pulpally involved immature permanent posterior teeth," *International Journal of Dentistry*, vol. 2018, Article ID 2178535, 5 pages, 2018.